
56 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No.1 

FRIENDLY SOCIETY REGISTERED 
PURSUANT to section 16 of the Friendly Societies Act 1909, 
the Firth Employees Credit Union, with registered office at 
Hamilton, is registered as a specially authorised society under 
the Friendly Societies Act 1909. 

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of December 1973. 
O. D. GOOD, Registrar of Friendly Societies. 

52 

FRIENDLY SOCIETY REGISTERED 
PURSUANT to section 16 of the Friendly Societies Act 1909, 
the Fletchers (Rotorua) Credit Union, with registered office 
at Ngongotaha, is registered as a specially authorised society 
under the Friendly Societies Act 1909. 

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of December 1973. 
O. D. GOOD, Registrar of Friendly Societies. 

53 

FRIENDLY SOCIETY REGISTERED 
PURSUANT to section 16 of the Friendly Societies Act 1909, 
the I.B.M. Employees Credit Union, with registered office at 
Wellington, is registered as a specially authorised society 
under the Friendly Societies Act 1909. 

54 

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of December 1973. 
O. D. GOOD, Registrar of Friendly Societies. 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 
GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOP 

A selective range of Government publications is available 
from the following Government Bookshops: 
Wellington­

Mulgrave Street 
Rutherford House, Lambton Quay 
N.Z. Display Centre, Cubacade, Cuba 

Telephone 46 807 
Telephone 43 872 

Street 
Private Bag 

Auckland: State Advances Building, 
P.O. Box 5344 

Hamilton: Barton Street 
P.O. Box 857 

Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace 

Telephone 559 572 
Rutland Street 

Telephone 32 919 

Telephone 80 103 

P.O. Box 1721 Telephone 50 331 
Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street 

P.O. Box 1104 Telephone 78 294 
Wholesale Retail Mail Order 

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS 
These are not now available from Government Bookshops 

but may be obtained from the Standards Association of New 
Zealand, Private Bag, Wellington. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Subscriptions-The subscription is at the rate of $24 per 

calendar year, including postage, payable in advance. 
Single copies available as issued. 
The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon. 
The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening 

of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the 
Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding 
publication. 

Advertisements are charged at the rate of lOc per line. 
The number of insertions required must be written across 

the face of the advertisement. 
All advertisements should be written on one side of the 

paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand. 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS 
Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of 

general legislative force are no longer published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under anyone or more of 
the following arrangements: 

(1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), 
subscription $12 per calendar year in advance. 

(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 
1939-42 are cut of print.) 

(3) Separate regulations as issued. 
The price of each regulation is printed thereon. 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PUBLICATIONS 

Apricot Growing in New Zealand 
Cattle Yards .... 
The Child and His Family . 
Conduct of Field Experiments 
Disease Prevention on the Poultry Farm 
Duck Farming in New Zealand 
Egg Production by Laying Cage System 
Farm Dairies 
Farm Drainage 
Fencing 
Garden Lawns 
Good Rearing of Dairy Stock 
Growing Strawberries for Market 
Growing Tomatoes in Glasshouses 
Handling Crossbred Wool at Shearing 
Haymaking 
The Home Orchard 
Homestead Shelter Planting 
How to Use Subtropical Fruits and Vegetables 
Passionfruit Growing 
Pig Health and Management 
Poultry Feeding 
Poultry Parasite Control 
Preservation and Use of Green Peas . 
Production of Quality Pig Carcasses 
Raspberry Growing in New Zealand 
Roses in the Home Garden 
Soft Furnishings 
Tree Tomato Growing 
Turkey Breeding in New Zealand 
Vines under Glass 
Viticulture 
Ways of Using Plums ..... . 
What Judges of Home Produce Look For 

CONTENTS 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

ApPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICES 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-

Companies Act: Notice 
Control of Prices Act: Notice 
Corrigendum: Notices 
Counties Act: Notices 
Customs Act: Notices 
Customs Tariff : Notices 
Education Act: Notice 
Electricity Act: Notices 
Harbours Act: Notices 
Indecent Publications Act: Notices . 
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notices 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 
Meteorological Table: Notice 
Motor Launch Regulations : Notice 

Price 
Per COllY 

$ 

0.20 
0.30 
0.10 
1.00 
0.10 
0.10 
0.15 
0.30 
0.20 
0.35 
0.10 
0.15 
0.30 
0.25 
0.10 
0.10 
2.25 
0.20 
0.25 
0.40 
0.45 
0.20 
0.15 
0.10 
0.10 
0.15 
0.70 
0.15 
0.10 
0.15 
0.60 
0.55 
0.10 
0.10 

Page 
44 

5 

42 

4 

43 

22 
25 
l' 

13 
20 

23, 32 
16 
17 
21 

...... 18 
11,14 

22 
17 
33 
15 

National Roads Board-Revocation of Traffic Bylaw: 
Notice ...... ... .. . . ... .. 

Oaths and Declarations Act : Notice ... . 
21 
11 

Order of Precedence in New Zealand Approved: 
N~ce ..... . ... .. . ..._ 

Public Trust Office Act: Notice ..... 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act: Notice .. 
Reserve Bank: Statement 
Sales Tax Act: Notices .. .... 
Schedule of Contracts: Notice 
Standards Act : Notice .. .... .. 
Tariff and Development Board Act: Notice .. 
Transport Act: Notice 
Wildlife Act: Notice 

5 
21 

6, 16 
20 
41 

31, 38 
42 
22 
20 
15 
15 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1-4 

Price 35c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND- 1974 


