FRIENDLY SOCIETY REGISTERED

PURSUANT to section 16 of the Friendly Societies Act 1909, the Firth Employees Credit Union, with registered office at Hamilton, is registered as a specially authorised society under the Friendly Societies Act 1909.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of December 1973.

O. D. GOOD, Registrar of Friendly Societies.

52

FRIENDLY SOCIETY REGISTERED

PURSUANT to section 16 of the Friendly Societies Act 1909, the Fletchers (Rotorua) Credit Union, with registered office at Ngongotaha, is registered as a specially authorised society under the Friendly Societies Act 1909.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of December 1973.

O. D. GOOD, Registrar of Friendly Societies.

53

FRIENDLY SOCIETY REGISTERED

PURSUANT to section 16 of the Friendly Societies Act 1909, the I.B.M. Employees Credit Union, with registered office at Wellington, is registered as a specially authorised society under the Friendly Societies Act 1909.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of December 1973.

O. D. GOOD, Registrar of Friendly Societies.

54

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOP

A selective range of Government publications is available from the following Government Bookshops: Wellington-

Mulgrave Street Telephone 46 807 Rutherford House, Lambton Quay Telephone 43 872 N.Z. Display Centre, Cubacade, Cuba Street Private Bag Telephone 559 572

Auckland: State Advances Building, Rutland Street P.O. Box 5344 Telephone 32 919

Hamilton: Barton Street Telephone 80 103

P.O. Box 857

Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace P.O. Box 1721 Telephone 50 331

Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street P.O. Box 1104 Telephone 78 294 Wholesale Mail Order Retail

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

These are not now available from Government Bookshops but may be obtained from the Standards Association of New Zealand, Private Bag, Wellington.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Subscriptions-The subscription is at the rate of \$24 per calendar year, including postage, payable in advance.

Single copies available as issued.

The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon.

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding publication.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line. The number of insertions required must be written across the face of the advertisement.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand.

STATUTORY REGULATIONS

Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer published in the New Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:

All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), subscription \$12 per calendar year in advance.
 Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, \$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 1939-42 are cut of print.)

(3) Separate regulations as issued.

The price of each regulation is printed thereon.

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PUBLICATIONS

		Per	Сору
Assist Consider to New Zeeland			\$
Apricot Growing in New Zealand		•••••	0.20
Cattle Yards	******	•••••	0.30
The Child and His Family			0.10
Conduct of Field Experiments			1.00
Disease Prevention on the Poultry Farm	*****	•••••	0.10
Duck Farming in New Zealand	******		0.10
Egg Production by Laying Cage System	•	•••••	0.15
Farm Dairies			0.30
Farm Drainage	•••••		0.20
Fencing			0.35
Garden Lawns			0.10
Good Rearing of Dairy Stock			0.15
Growing Strawberries for Market			0.30
Growing Tomatoes in Glasshouses			0.25
Handling Crossbred Wool at Shearing			0.10
Haymaking			0.10
The Home Orchard			2.25
Homestead Shelter Planting			0.20
How to Use Subtropical Fruits and Vege	etables		0.25
Passionfruit Growing			0.40
Pig Health and Management			0.45
Poultry Feeding			0.20
Poultry Parasite Control			0.15
Preservation and Use of Green Peas			0.10
Production of Quality Pig Carcasses			0.10
Raspberry Growing in New Zealand			0.15
Roses in the Home Garden			0.70
Soft Furnishings			0.15
Tree Tomato Growing			0.10
Turkey Breeding in New Zealand			0.15
Vines under Glass	******		0.60
Viticulture			0.55
Ways of Using Plums	•	******	0.10
What Judges of Home Produce Look For			0.10
That tables of Home House Look 101		•••••	0.10
		and the second	

CONTENTS

CONTENIS							
				Pa	age		
Advertisements				*****	44		
APPOINTMENTS					5		
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES					42		
DEFENCE NOTICES			******		4		
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTI	CES	*****			43		
MISCELLANEOUS-							
Companies Act: Notice Control of Prices Act: N	otica				22 25		
Corrigendum: Notices					1		
Counties Act: Notices					13		
Customs Act: Notices					20		
Customs Tariff: Notices		*****		23,			
Education Act: Notice		******			16		
Electricity Act: Notices	*****	******			17		
Harbours Act: Notices		•			21		
Indecent Publications Act					18		
Land Districts, Land Res			etc.	11,	, 14		
Local Authorities Loans Maori Affairs Act: Noti		Notices	0.000		22		
Meteorological Table: N	otico	*****		******	17		
Motor Launch Regulatio		Jotice		******	33 15		
National Roads Roard			noffic	Dydowy	13		

Schedule of Contracts: Notice
Standards Act: Notice
Tariff and Development Board Act: Notice $\tilde{22}$ 20 Transport Act: Notice Wildlife Act: Notice

National Roads Board-Revocation of Traffic Bylaw:

Oaths and Declarations Act: Notice Order of Precedence in New Ze

Public Trust Office Act: Notice
Public Works Act: Notices

Reserve Bank: Statement Sales Tax Act: Notices

Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act: Notice

21

11

21 6, 16

31, 38

Zealand Approved:

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1-4

Notice

Notice